BellSouth Public Communications, lnc
75 Bagby Drive
Homawood, Alabama Y5209

July 15, 1987

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo

Director, Records and Reporting

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32398-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo: : 'r__

RE: Docket No. ‘QMOy0G=TC

Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), FAC.

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-
24 515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from

the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all
ACK ——pey telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received “with the exception of
AFA ____ those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically

app ___exempted by the Commission.” The locations and numbers of the public telephones
CAF are as follows:

CMU

' —-7116 S. Dixie Hwy. (561) 547-7456

£2°, ___ West Palm Beach, FL 33705

LEG e

. 7116 S. Dixie Hwy. (561) 547-9087

_ West Palm Beach, FL 33405

RC 2450 Okeechobee Bivd. (561) 683-8870

5 | West Palm Beach, FL 33409

:1 ., 7850 Okeechobee Bivd. (561) 684-3417

ITH — —\West Palm Beach, FL 33408 DOCUMENT NHHBER-DATE

PPHOYL JLB &
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13 S. E. 11th Ave. (954) 946-9668
Pompano Beach, FL 33060

13 S. E. 11th Ave. (954) 946-9916
Pompano Beach, FL 33060

13 S. E. 11th Ave. (954) 946-9923
Pompano Beach, FL 33060

13 S.E. 11th Ave. (954) 946-9932
Pompano Beach, FL 23060

4845 N. W. 8th Drive (954) 587-9833
H. lasderdal — , - 333(7

@This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State
Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued
provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying
Statute (section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the “substantial hardship”
that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding
using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a
walver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for
allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay
telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated
exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location
provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request
for waiver which 's attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely, ..,

ﬂ*‘(‘:( (A t/’:fl/-uw":-—"

Assistant Vice-President - Regulatory
BelliSouth Public Communications, Inc.
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Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra
copy of this letter in the enclosed stamped, self addressed envelope.

RECEIVED:

Florida Public Service Commission

Tallahassee, Florida , 1987
(Date)

BY:

Enclosures




REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS
PAY TELEPHOME NUMBER: ] R t,No Exceptions) 6!"‘54"7‘7"7‘.5_6
erevsicaL Locano O pay Teemone woonesex Z L LG S DIX/IE HIWY w, PALM BEACH AL 339
County: Palm Beach

To deter criminal activity faciitated by individuale receiing incoming calis et the pay telsphone listed sbove, | request
that | be grantad an exemption from the requirement that incoming calis be received at the pay telephone location (Rule 26-
24.515(8) or 264.076(6), F.A.C.. as appropriats). | agree to provide central office baser intercept et no charge to the end-
user and 1o prominently display & written notice directly above or below the talephone number which s..tse: “Incoming calts
blocked at request of law enforcement *

i.hmmwmrdnmmmmm.munmmm
that 1o the best of my knowiedge and belief, the above information is & true and comect statement. | am sware that pursuant
mwmmmmmw“nu-mnmmuMum:m
senvant in the performance of his officlal duty shall be gulity of a misdemeancr of the second dagres.

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: ~ e Z-2/97
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY PRINT OR
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:______BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

MAUNG ADDRESS: 2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL !5309

|, the undersignad owner of the above-referenced pay tslephone location, declare that 1o the oest of vy knowledge
and belief, criminal activity is assoclated with and faciRated by incoming calis being recelved at the pay telephone number
and location referenced above. It ks my belief that allowing incoming calls to be biocked at the pay telephone will sliminate
or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my signeture below. | am sware that pursusnt 1o Section 837.08, Florida
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a statement in writing with the Intant 1 mislead 8 putiic-ssrvant in the performance

of his official duty shall be guity of a of the second degres.

SONATUARE OF LOCATION OWNER ANMO oATE Q:\\ 1\‘%')
mwmmmmmnmmnﬁﬁ)-n\\\wwh D anus

waua acorese_\V0 S P € it WES ROan e AL 3y o

I the undaersigned Chisf of the lsw enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced pay
lelephone Is located, deciare that 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal sctMity s associated with and facitated

by incoming calls being received at the pay talephone number and location sbove. It s my belief that allowing
incoming cails 10 be bic ‘wd at this pay telephons will eliminate or heip control activity and aflest to this fact by my
signsture below. | am aware that pursuant 10 § sction §37.08, Florida knowingly makes a false statement
in writing with the intent to misiead a public-ssnvant in the duty shall ba guiity ¢f a misdemeanos
of the second degres.

GIONATUARL OF CHIEF OF RESPONGIBLE LAW -l m'\m
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR h | '

NAME DF LAW ENFORCEMENT .

MAIING ADORESS: V. J 4;21




@LORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMNGSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

mmwwui%'5ﬁ‘ 7087
PHYSCAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE IX/E HwY ) PALM BEACK ] 33905

County: Palm Beach

To deter criminal activity facilltated by indviduals receiving incoming ceds at the telophone listed above. | request
mmmmmmnmummumummmmmu—

24.515(8) or 26-4.078(8), F.A.C., as appropriate). | 10 provide central oifice basad Intercept 8t no charge 1o the end-
user and 10 prominently display a written above or below the telephonas number which states: “lncoming calts
blocked at request of law snforcement.”

I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay lalephone company nemed below, have read the foregoing and dedlare
that to the best of my knowiedge and belief, the above information Is & true and comect statement. | am aware that pursuant
1o Section 837.08, Florida Statutes, whosver knowingly makes a false statement In writing with the intent 10 mislead a public-

sorvant In the performance of hie officlal duty shall be gulity of & misdemeancr of the second degree.
mmwmwufmmw oare_2:/4-97
NAME OF DWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR TYPe), James B. Hawkins

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

MAILNG ADDRESS: 2nd Floor, 75 Bnabr Drive
omewood , oy

1, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay islephone location, declars that 10 the bast of my knowledge
and bellef, criminal ectivity i« assocleted with and faciiated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephons number
and location referenced above. It s my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate
or help control that activity and attest 1o this fact by my signature beiow. | am aware that pursuant 1o Section £37.08, Florida

Statutes, whoever knowingly makes in with tha intent 10 misisad inthe
bopo e d::“ & public-sarvant patiormance
SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: OATE t'\."’ \‘!7

Nahg .
mnruvmmmummum‘\\\‘ T"“? L Dowui i

waa aooress MG S € ‘h‘*‘\f WEAS Rt TR K p 23 AgC

I, the undersignad Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction In which the above-referenced pay

telephone Is located, declare that 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal ectivity ls associated with and faciitated
by Incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location sbove. It ls my belief that aliowing
incoming calls to be biocked ¢ this pay islephone wil eliminate or help sctivity and attest 10 this fact by my
signature below. | am aware that pursuant 10 Section 837.08, Floride makes & false staterment
In wrking wih the intent 1o misiaad & public-genvant In tha duty shall Le guity of 8 misdemeanor

]
RAME OF LAW P .__‘:R . —
mm;m_my W) Pa Beadh L

FORM: PSCICMU § (12/54)




..mmmoma.wov

RZQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE NUMger (One Number Per Regquest,No Exceptions) SOl- 83 98 70

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ooness)_A/ESS GAS STATION County: Palm Beach
_ 2450 ppee CHOREE BLVD WesT PALM BEALH 33%7

To deter criminal activity faciitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay lelephone lis’= above, | request
that | be granted an exemption from the requiremant that incoming calls be recelved at the pay telephone location (Rule 25-
24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). | agree to provide central office based intercept at no churge to the end-
user and 1o prominently display a written notice directly above or below the talaphone number wislch states: “Incoming calis
blocked at request of law enforcement.”

1. the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephons company named below, have read the foregoing and declare
that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information Is a true and commect statement. | am aware that pursuant
1o Soction B37.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statament In writing with the intent 1o mislead a public-

servant In tha porformance of his officlal duty shall be gulity of a misdemeansr of the second degroe.

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: oute 20497
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR . _James B. Hawkins
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY; BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

MAUNGADORESS:__  2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 35209

I, the undersigned owner of the above-referanced pay telephone location, declare that Lo the best of my knowledge
and belief, criminal activity is associated with and faciitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number
and location referenced above. It is my belief that aliowing incoming calls 1o be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate
or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my signature below. | am aware that pursuant 1o Section 837.08, Florida
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in wiiting with the Intent to misiead a public-servant In the performance
of his official duty shall be gulity of a misdemeanor of the second degree.

mmormwm_;éga_l(mgﬁ T/
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR
wane acress__ 250 OR< N, e 355

I, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which the aboveelersnced pay
telephone s located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and bellef, criminal activity Is assoclated with end lacitated
by incoming cails being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. 1t is my belief that allowing
incoming calls 1o be I 3cked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and atiest to this fact by my
signature below. | am s ware that pursuant to Section 837.08, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement
in writing with the intent to misiead & public-wervant in the performance of his official duty shall be guiity of a misdemeanor

of the second degree.
mmwwumwmmé‘f W. ﬁ&mm oate 6/12/97
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): Robert W, Neumann-Sheriff

NAME OF LAV ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office
MAILING ADORESS: 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406

FORM. PROCKY 7 (11594)



Gmmmaxa.vm

REQUEST TO BLOCK MCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER Per R t,No Exceptions) }-éi’?-SW’?

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (oonese) JIESS GAS STATION County: Pals Beach
2450 okeeeHolRce BLYD ST OALY BEACH 3340

] I

To deter criminal activity faciiRated by individuals receiving incoming cails at the pay telephone Fated above, | request
that | be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calis be recelved sl the pay tei.i0ne location (Rule 25-
24.515(8) or 26-4.076(8), F.AC., as approprists). | agree to provide central office based intercept at no charge 1o the end-
user and 10 prominently display a written notios directly above or below the talephons number which states: “Incoming calls
blocked at request of law enforcement.”

1, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and deciars
that 10 the best of my knowiedge and belief, the above information Is a true and commect statement. | am aware that pursnt
1o Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a faise statement in writing with the intent to mislsac! & public-
servant In the performanca of his officlal duty shall be gulity of a misdemeanor of the second degree.

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPMONE COMPANY: - - oare - 447

NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR TYPE): James B. Hawkins
NAME OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY: BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

MALING ADORESS: 2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive
Hnmmma. AL H;ﬁ;

1, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay telephone location, declare that o the best of my knowledge
and belief, criminal ectivity is associated with and faclitated by incoming cells being received at the pay telephone number
and location referenced above. It is my belief that aliowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate
or help control that activity and aftest 1o this fact by my signature below. | am sware that pursuant 1o Section 837.08, Florida
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent 10 misiead & public-senvant in the padormance

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PANT n-q:_G_ (L 5
waLnG Acoress:_2f S© ;

I. the undersignad Chisf of the law enforcement agency of the juriadiction In which the above-referenced pay
telephone s located, deciare that 1o the best of my knowledge and beliel, criminal actvity s associated with end faciitsted
by incoming calls being r ceived at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It ls my belief that sllowing
incoming calls to be blocsed et this pay telephine will eliminate or help control that activty and attest 1o this fact by my
signature below. | am aware that pursuant 10 Section 837.08, Florida Statites, whoever knowingly makes a felse statemnent
In writing with the intent 1o misiead a public-ssrvant In the performance of his officlal duty shall be guiity of a misdemeanor

of the second degree.
mmwmwmmw:.ﬂféﬁf k/ ﬁf‘eﬁf*ﬂm oars_6/12/97
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): Robert W. Neumann-Shoriff

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office
MAILING ADDRESS:

0

FORM: PEC/ICMU 2 (1284)




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS! ‘
TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: {ONE NUMBER PER NEQUEST, NO EXCEP[IONS! q Sl‘] - O“‘" Lﬂ . Cl {ﬂb EJ
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): \ 2 S=. |lAve - £l 2060

PovPars TeL,. 1211'-9-'1.0&1 Toony  Mapiet—

Broward
To dtor criminal activiy facitated by Indivkduals recelviny lncoming calls at Uso pay tefapt e eted s es, | rocuost
lhlllhtmdmmrﬂbntunhmimt“mhmmncﬂ;hrmuummrlmmm25-
24.515(8) or 25-4.076(8), F.A.C., as appropriate). Iwuhpwﬂumlﬁdﬁuhﬂiﬁmﬂmd&whﬂum-

l.-'mdtumm.mmMMNbﬂwﬂmdﬁmmwvﬂHmnu: “Incoming call
blocked al request of law enforcement.*

l,'llvlLll:llnlpmdmwﬂhdhmwgnmuqmurmrﬂm.Imﬂﬂuu-kﬂwhululdtdtm
thet 10 the best of my knowledge and bellel, Ihe above Information Is a true and correct statement. | am aware thal pursuant
lo Seclion 837.06, Florida Statules, whoever u-hulmuﬂmlhmlmwlhu-iuimnﬂndlmub
sorvant In the perfoninance of his olficial duty $hall be gulity of a misdemeanor of the second degree.

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: i oareZ 2497
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY (PRINT ON 1YPE): sames B, Hawkins
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPAN'; BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

MAILING ADDRESS: ?nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 35209

I, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay telephone location, declare that 1o the best of my knowledge
and bellel, criminal activity ls assoclated with and facilitaled by Incoming calls belg recelved at the pay telephona number

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER:

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PTunM
MAILING ADORE 58: I3 SE [/

I, the undersigned Chief of the law enlorcement agency of the jurisdiction In which the above-referenced pay
lelephone Is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and beliel, criminal activity Is assoclated with and faclitaled
by Incoming calls being received al the pay lelephone number and locallon referenced above. Il Is my bellel thal allowing
Incoming calls to be blocked al thir pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activily and allest 1o this fact Ly my
signalure below. | am aware that pu suant lo Sectlon 837.08, Florida Stalutes, whoever knowingly makes a lalse statement
in writing with the Intent to mislead a public-servant In the petformance of his oiliclal duty shall be gulity of a misdemeancr
ol the second degree.

SIONATURE OF CHICF OF RZGPONSIDLE LAW ENFONCEMEMT AQENCY

- D"ﬂé - ﬁ = ?)
MIWIIIEWWW_W!\}E&
POLICE DEPARTMENT

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: ‘ |
MAILING ADDRESS: POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33060

FONA: PSCCMU 2 (1284)




FLORIDA PUBLIC SENVICE COMMISSION
f‘IET TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE MUMBER: ONE MuMaEA PEn necuesL. o mxcepions 1 0 A - VY ~491 L
PHYBICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEFONE (oDRESS)____ | & S . |l AVIE - ; £t F30to

— PonlBarn Ba. Eti‘l:‘-’"w&*-g Toon Matley—

County: Broward

24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriats). | agree lo provide central oflice based Intercept al no cii=rga 1o the end-
user and lo prominently display a written notice direcily above or below the telephone number which states: “Ingoming cally
blocked al request of law enforcement,”

I, the undersigned awner or olficer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the loregolng and declare
thal 1o the best of my knowledge end bellel, the above Information Is a true and correct statement. | am aware thal pursuant
lo Section 237.06, Florida Stalutes, whoever knowlingly inakes a lalse slatement In willing with the lilent io mislead a public-
sarvanl In the perfonmance of his olficial duty shall be gulity of a misdemeanor of the degres.

SIGHATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:
NAME OF OWNEFR/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PruNT ON 1viy_ James B. Hawkins .
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: _BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

MAUNG ADDRESS: 2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive
_ Homewood, AL 3530‘9

I, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay leleplione locatlon, declare that 1o the best of my knowledge
and bellel, criminal activity ls assoclated with and facliltaled Ly Incoming calls belng recelved at the pay lslophone nuimber
and location referenced above. It Is my belle! that aliowing Incoming calls 1o be Liocked al the pay lelephone will eliminate
or help control that activity and attest o this fact by my signature bejdv. | ain aware thal pursuant 1o Ssction 837,06, Florkla
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a lalse statement In wriling Inhmninnﬁndlptm-mihlr-poﬂunm
ol his official Juty shall be gullty of a misdemeanor of the secos dogree. /

SIGHATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: =.

uAIE'?'H‘"q'Z

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRENT OR
MALING Aooness:__ /3 CF /7 A

I the undersigned Chiel of the law enlorcement agency of the Jurisdiclion In which the above-referenced pay
lelephone Is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and Lelle!, criminal activity Is assoclated with and facllitated
by Incoming calls being recelved at the pay telephone number and locatlon 1elerenced sbove. It Is miy bellel thal allowing
Incoming calls 1o be blocked at this pay lelephione will eliminate or help control that activity and altest 1o this fact Ly my
signalure below. | am aware that p rsuant 1o Bection B37.00, Florida Sialules, whioever knowingly makes a lalse staloimnon
i writing with the intent 1o mislead . public-servant In the serformance ol his olficlal duty shall be gulity of a misdemeanor
ol the second degrea.

m:nwwwmmmmmrmm mr:ﬁ—rff' 72
HAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRNT OR TYPE): /-1{1\ F ‘

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: POMPANO BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT

- POMPANG BEAGH FLORIOA So0a —

TOI, PRCAWU T (12/94)




FLORIDA PUBLIC SENVICE COMMISSION
' ) I.lm*m BLOCK INCOMING CALLS .

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER:_IONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEP [IONS!) q "5"% =~ O\L{ (ﬂ 5 qqa\?:"

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE poonessy_L D SE - |\ aveE. R0 BC&‘EL&“O
TZ!T‘IE'WAﬂ_ ﬁ)uf_‘_) STONES County: B rd

Todnhmrh:hlllclh'lrllr:lht-dbyhﬂvilmlummhmlmgcﬂ:umnmrtdopluuktﬂ above, | request
uulblnrﬂndmmﬂbnmmnm“tnﬂtmnmmbumdwduuupurldlplmlucﬂhn{ﬂmzﬁ-
24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as sppropriate). | agree 1o provide central olfice based intercept al no charge (o the end-
MNMWM;WMMMUWH- telephone number which states: “Incoming calls
biocked at request of law enforcement.”

I,Humﬂntlgmdmwdﬂwdﬂuﬂrlﬂﬂﬂunwumqtnmd Lelow, have read the loregolng siw dedare
that to the best of my knowledge and beliel, the above Information Is a rue and cormect statement. | am aware that pursuant
lo Section 837.06, Florida Statules, whosver kiowingly makes a lalse statemert in writing with the lntent to mislead a pubiic-
sorvant In the perfoninance of his olficlal duty shall be gully of a misdemeanor of the second deyreo.

SIGHATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: . one 214597
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT O Ivfbey  James B. Hawkins

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: ___ BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

MALING ADDRESS: 2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 15209

I, the undersigned owner of the abuve-relerenced pay teleplione location, declare that 1o the best of my knowledge
and bellél, criminal ectivity ls assoclated with and faclitaled by Inconilig ealls belig recelved al the pay telophone number
and location referenced above. It Is my belief that allowing lncomilig calls 1u be biocked al the pay lelephone will ellminate
or help control that activity and altest 1o this fact by walure below. | am aware that pursuant Lo Section 837,00, Florkla
Stalutes, whoever knowingly makes a lalso stat wrlting with the litert 1o mislead a public-servant In the performance

ol his olficlal duty shall be guity of a misdemenr :
-~
mreégsé'f?

SIONATUNE OF LOCATION OWNER:
HAME OF PAY 1ELEPHONE LOCAT

._,tﬂm.m?_.l_._m,n.u_‘m}n
mmsﬂ:—ﬂ%ﬂﬂﬂ,ﬂﬂ_ﬂaﬁm{ . 323l

I, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jwisdiction In which the above-relerenced pay
lelephone Is located, declare that to the best of my knowlodye and beliel, criminal activity Is assoclated with and faciitated
by Incoming calls Lelng recelved al the pay telephone nuinber and locatlon relerenced above. 1 Is my bellef thal allowing
meﬁ:uuﬂalutnuochduuhp-yldnpluuwliﬁrm“Idpmﬁdmmhiy-ﬂdt-ﬂhﬂhhdbrmf
signalure below. | am aware that pursuant o Section 837.08, Florida Stalutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement
in wrlling with the Intent to misiead a public-servant In the performance of his olficlal duty sl be gulity of a misdemeanor
ol the second degree.

SIINATUNE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSILE LAY ENFONCEMENT MEMT?_WW m*r!w}

HAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): ‘ h.
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY:

100 SOUTHWEST THIRD STREET
- POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 43060

FOrsd. PROCWU T (1284)




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION '
EST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST. HO Excepionsy A S H — YL -9 33
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE pooressr_ | 5 S \\nAde  Tom o Roly E 32060
" Ve =" M‘-‘l Foon Stonz. County: Broward

Todeter criminal activity lachitated by individuals receiving lnconiing calls at the pay telephione ii+sJ above, | request
that | be granied an exemplion from the requirement that Incoming calls be recelved al the pay telephione location (Rule 25-
24.516(8) or 26-4.076(6), FA.C., as appropriate). | agree 1o provide central oflice based Intercept at no charge 1o the end-
user and o prominently display a writien notice direcily above or below the telephone number which slates: *Incoming calls
blocked al request of law enforcement.”

I, the undersigned owner or oflicer of the pay telephone company named beluw, have read the Toregoing and doclare
that to e best of my knowledge and bellel, the above Information Is a Liue and correct stalement. | am aware thal pursuan
lo Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a lalse statement In wilting with the Intent to mislead a public-

servani In the performance of his olficial duty shall be gullty of a misdoemeanor ol 1he sec il deyreo.
BIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: .6.4;{:9 DATE 'Z(Q’-‘F?

NAME OF OWNEF/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY (PRINT ON 1vPe)__ James B, Hawkins .
HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

MALING ADORESS: 2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 35209

LH-Wmdﬂ-mekammdm-ummwwdmrw
and bellel, mmummwwwm:mmmumuuumwmmm
g calis 10 be biocked al the pay telephone will eliminale

below. | am aware that pursuant lo Section 837,00, Florkla
with the lntert 1o mislead a public-servant In the performance
L]

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER - WE.LA’,A_?
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OAVPE)_ sl sx D )i [NloustT A DA
MALING ADOESS: 13 Eéll_gin'hﬁnaufﬂm_&adt- EL 33 ™ 06O

. the undersigned Chief of the law enlorcement agency of the jurlsdiction In which the above-referenced pay
lelephone Is located, declare that lo the best of my knowledge and bellel, criminal activity ls assoclated with and faciitated
by Incoming calls belng received at the pay telephone number aixd location relerenced above. It ls my bellel that allowing
imnhqcllllnhimlt'ilplrll:mlmwldi:*-lnurl-dpcmtrdlhtnnﬂvlruﬂm-ﬂlnuhhmI.qrrrrr
signature below. | am aware that pursuant to Section 837.00, Florida Slalutes, whoever knowingly makes a false staterment
hm‘llngwihIh|H-ﬂlonﬁud-pl.l.llc-uwlrlhuupuimmuuullhdndnlturd-lblglwd-w
ol the second degrea.

mrnwwammmm:w 1&1!_#_"—-_7}
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRUNT nnwm:—_—au%mf
POMPANO BEACH

MR O L EV ORI Ao 460 BOUTHWEST THIRD BTREET
MALRIO AbGhEsk POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33000

Uil PRCAMUY 7 (1284)




FLUMILA MUSILIG SERVILE Ul & ISSION
REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE MUMBSR OMIIMAGR S8 scust Mo RODON 2.5 Y S 7 1§ 73 _

PHYBOAL LOGATION OF PAY TELEPMONE poonessy__ (/EYS AL Q - DAL _
ET tolle FL 33317 County: Broward

rnmmmwhmmmu-nnm:amlm
MINMmMMHWH“HHWHHnWHM&
24.515(8) or 26-4.076(8), FA.C., as appropriste). 1 agree to provide central 0fice based interoept &t no charge 10 the end-
user and 10 prominently displey 8 writien notios directly above or haic th tela~hane ~ymb -+ 1 +2-% states: Slncoming calis

1, the undersigned cwner or officer of the wmmmmhm-um

that to the best of my knowledge and beliel, the Is 8 trus and comect statement. | am ewars that pursuar
ummmmmmw,u--uummmmnmww.m
servart in the performance of his oficlal duty shall be guity of & misdemearor of the degree.
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY. oure 7-8 47
NAME OF OWNER/OFRCET, OF PAY TELEPMONE COMPANY PRINT O James B. Hawkin
MNAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.
MAILNG ADDRESS: 2nd Floor, 75 Bagby Drive

Homewood, AL J5209

LthﬂthWMMhhhhﬂﬂmm
mﬂmmum*nmwmﬂmm-hmmw
and location referenced above. it ls my beilef that aliowing incoming calls 1o be blacked et the pay telephone wil eliminate
or help control that activity and attast to this fact my signature beiow. | am sweyre that pursusrt to Section BI7.08, Florida

MMW“I Hmm'-'ﬂ‘lﬂﬂulmwh“m
of his officlal duty shall be gulty of 8 Gogroe.
GIGNATURE OF LOGATION OWNMER e 77

menvwmmmirmnﬁ: m.f’nu? Zegers Co L1
MaLNG AcoRess:_ 7790 N W fbgf’&ﬂﬂfﬁﬁﬂ‘”; L 233,77

:.mmwnudnummunmhmnmm
leiaphone is located, decla’ : that 10 the best of my knowledge end bellef, criminal acthvity Is assoclated with and facinated
by Incoming cails being received at the pay teisphune number and location refersnced sbove. it is my ballef that allowing

signature beiow. | am sware that pursuant 10 Section 837.00, Fioride Biatutes, Whosver makes a false statement
In writing with the intent to misisad & public-servant in the performance of his officlal duty be guiiry of & misdemeancs
of the second degree.

TURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBUE LAW ENFORCEMENT AQEMCY: D""%%_ .
NAME & POSITION/TTILE et oA Treg. . &, SHRRRETT LEF 2 folcE _

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGBNCY, __ [L AT ATION  MlICE DEPT _

muuna aooress: A7 ) 70 TEA
Plavtainu , FL . 33377

FORM PSCCMUY T (1284
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